# OP \$40.00 3083780

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM355594 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the receiving party and the jurisdiction of incorporation of the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 003584 Frame 0858. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the receiving party should be "THE BARKER LOUNGE BRANDS LLC" and the receiving party was incorporated in New Jersey.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jason Puleio		06/01/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Barker Lounge Brands LLC	
Street Address:	289 York Street	
City:	Jersey City	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07302	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
F	Registration Number:	3083780	THE BARKER LOUNGE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2158325767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-569-5767

**Email:** perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David Perry

Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:David M. PerrySIGNATURE:/David M. Perry/DATE SIGNED:09/18/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=initial barker lounge assignment#page1.tif source=initial barker lounge assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0387

# OP \$40.00 3083

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jason Puleio		06/01/2007	Individual: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Barker Lounge Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	289 York Street	
City:	Jersey City	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07302	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3083780	THE BARKER LOUNGE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (201)484-7641

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2013780054

Email: jason@thebarkerlounge.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Puleio
Address Line 1: 289 York Street

Address Line 4: Jersey City, NEW JERSEY 07302

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Puleio
Signature:	/jason puleio/
Date:	07/20/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=Transfer of Trademark#page1.tif

REEL: 005639 FRANCE: 08888



289 York Street Jersey City, NJ 07302 201-378-0054 jason@thebarkerlounge.com

July 16, 2007

To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this document as proof that I, Jason Puleio, wish to transfer ownership of THE BARKER LOUNGE trademark (Serial Number 78500659, Registration Number 3083780) from myself, Jason Puleio, Individual, to The Barker Lounge Brands, LLC.

I, Jason Puleio, residing at 289 York Street, Jersey City, NJ 07302, am the individual owner of this mark and give all rights to the mark to Barker Lounge Brands, LLC, doing business at 289 York Street, Jersey City, NJ 07302, of which I am the sole member.

Jason Puleio, Individual 289 York Street Jersey City, NJ 07302

Date \_\_7/17/07

Signature

Jason Puleio, Sole Member The Barker Lounge Brands, LLC EIN: 75-3221940 289 York Street Jersey City, NJ 07302

Date \_\_7/17/07\_

**RECORDED: 09/28/2007** 

Signature Signature